Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Option
code
Ordering code for
loose item
Communication protocol Adapter
+K451 68469341 DeviceNet™ FDNA-01
+K454 68469325 PROFIBUS DP. DPV0/DPV1 FPBA-01
+K457 68469376 CANopen® FCAN-01
+K458 3AUA0000031336 Modbus RTU FSCA-01
+K462 3AUA0000094512 ControlNet FCNA-01
+K469 3AUA0000072069 EtherCAT® FECA-01
+K470 3AXD5000019239 POWERLINK FEPL-02
+K491 3AXD50000049964 Modbus/TCP FMBT-21
+K492 3AXD50000192779 PROFINET IO FPNO-21 1)
+K490 3AXD50000192786 EtherNet/IP FEIP-21
+Q986 3AXD50000112821 PROFIsafe safety functions module FSPS-21
1) For the PROFIsafe to work the PROFINET adapter module (FPNO-21) and the safety functions module FSO-12 (+Q973) or
FSO-21 (+Q972) are required. The FPNO-21 adapter module enables PROFINET system redundancy S2 allowing the drive
to establish connection with two control PLCs in a redundant manner.
Option
code
Ordering code
for loose item
Description I/O
module
+L501 68805368 4×DI/O, 2×RO FIO-01
+L500 68805384 3×AI (mA/V),
1×AO (mA), 2×DI/O
FIO-11
+L515 3AUA0000108669 2×F-type option
extension slots
FEA-03
+L525 3AUA0000141436 2×AI (mA/V),
2×AO (mA)
FAIO-01
+L526 3AUA0000141438 3×DI (up to 250 V
DC or 230 V AC),
2×RO
FDIO-01
—